Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2009

130,381
124,115
254,496

2,591,283
4,064,410

0
6,655,693

677,125
863,079
0
1,540,204

3,268,408
4,927,489

0
8,195,897

2,303
3,213
1,797

488
7,801

December
2008

141,878
136,184
278,062

2,957,384
3,767,826

0
6,725,210

680,832
953,382
0
1,634,214

3,638,216
4,721,208

0
8,359,424

2,618
3,617
1,862

406
8,503

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2009 2008

-8.10% 1,658,627 1,750,875
-8.86% 1,646,572 1,739,481
-8.48% 3,305,199 3,490,356

-12.38% 27,217,943 37,362,152
7.87% 39,551,165 48,727,659
2,092,084 2,902,534

-1.03% 68,861,192 88,992,345

-0.54% 7,009,398 7,964,896
-9.47% 9,374,427 10,552,585

0 0
-5.75% 16,383,825 18,517,481

-10.16% 34,227,341 45,327,048
4.37% 48,925,592 59,280,244
2,092,084 2,902,534

-1.96% 85,245,017 107,509,826

-12.03% 29,080 30,877
-11.17% 42,999 47,782
-3.49% 26,724 32,684
20.20% 6,081 6,307
-8.26% 104,884 117,650

% Change

-5.27%
-5.34%
-5.30%

-27.15%
-18.83%
-27.92%
-22.62%

-12.00%
-11.16%

-11.52%

-24.49%
-17.47%
-27.92%
-20.71%

-5.82%
-10.01%
-18.24%

-3.58%
-10.85%

Fiscal Year to Date

2010 2009

853,414 879,793
842,827 872,422
1,696,241 1,752,215

13,405,063 17,643,991
19,881,508 23,914,118

815,149 515,214
34,101,720 42,073,323

3,506,169 3,512,903
4,599,175 5,285,282
0 0

8,105,344 8,798,185

16,911,232 21,156,894
24,480,683 29,199,400

815,149 515,214
42,207,064 50,871,508

14,635 16,251
20,761 23,029
13,710 15,443

2,992 3.038
52,098 57,761

% Change

-3.00%
-3.39%
-3.19%

-24.02%
-16.86%

58.22%
-18.95%

-0.19%
-12.98%

-7.87%

-20.07%
-16.16%

58.22%
-17.03%

-9.94%
-9.85%
-11.22%
-1.51%
-9.80%




